Form PTO-1594

12-30-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102914	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	4373 V V V V
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dallas Technologies Corporation 5620 N. Kolb Rd, Ste. 274 Tuscon, AZ 85715 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Catalina Products, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 5620 Kolb Rd, Ste. 205 City: Tuscon State: AZ Zip: 85750
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/2 9/2004	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2239049 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Eddie Yueh, President Name:	registrations involved:
Catalina Products, LLC	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5620 Kolb Rd, Ste. 205	8. Deposit account number:
City: Tuscon State: AZ Zip: 85750	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eddie Yuek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/28/2004 JJALLAH2 00000005 2239049

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For Value Received, the undersigned bargains, sells, transfers, and conveys that certain Certificate of Registration Number 2,239,049 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and registered on April 13, 1999 concerning the Trademark "MR. BEER" unto:

Catalina Products LLC 5620 N Kolb Road, Suite 205 Tucson, Arizona 85750-0731

Dated this // day of January, 2003.

DALLAS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION:

By:

Michael W. Smith, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0358

Declaration of Use and Incontestability Form

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Catalina Products LLC d/b/a Mr. Beer

Business Address and Situs: 5620 N. Kolb Rd., Ste. 205, Tuscon, AZ 85750

Registration. No.: 2239049

Mark: Mr. Beer

Commissioner of Trademarks PO Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Declaration Under Sections 8 and 15

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

Catalina Products, LLC is the owner of United States Registration No. 2239049; the mark shown therein has been in continuous use in interstate commerce for five consecutive years from the date of registration, namely April 13, 1999 to the present on all goodsor services identified in the registration as follows:

Beer manufacturing kit consisting primarily of beer malt extract, namely 4 pounds of beer malt extract, and also containing one packet of yeast, a large clear plastic fermenting bottle, 6 PET plastic bottles with lids and instructions all sold as a unit.

The mark is still in use in such commerce on said goods or services as evidenced by the enclosed specimen showing the mark as currently used; there has been no final decision adverse to registrant's claim of ownership of such mark of such goods or services, or to its right to register the same or to keep the same on the register; and there is no proceeding involving any of said rights pending in the Patent and Trademark Office or in a court and not finally disposed of.

Declaration

Catalina Products LLCby Eddie Yueh, its President, declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0359